lev COUNCIL
XTLANTA, GEORGIA 04- é -1007

B . g
P

Sy

< ‘,4 <.+ An Ordinance By:
City Utilities Committee

AMENDING THE 2004 (2001 WATER AND
WATEWATER BOND FUND) BUDGET IN THE AMOUNT
OF TWO MILLION THREE HUNDRED TWENTY
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($2,320,000.00) FOR THE ROCK
AND VINE STREET SEWER PROJECT ON BEHALF OF
THE DEPARTMENT OF WATERSHED MANAGEMENT;
AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Atlanta did adopt and the Mayor of the City
of Atlanta did approve Ordinance #03-0-0437 to amend the 2003 budget in the amount
of $10,000,000.00 for the Rock and Vine Street Sewer Project on behalf of the
Department of Watershed Management; and

WHEREAS, due to record rainfall on September 21, 2002, a flooding did occur in the
Vine City and the Washington Park vicinities; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor of the City of Atlanta executed Administrative Order No. 2002-9
on September 22, 2002, declaring a state of emergency in the flooded areas; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Watershed Management’s capital improvement project
of a relief capacity system would provide relief and allow the flow volume, typically
stored on surface streets, to enter the collection system; and

WHEREAS, the City has purchased land needed to provide sewer relief for the North
Avenue CSO Basin, including the Vine City community; and

WHEREAS, funding in the amount of $2,320,000.00 is required to properly finance the
additional land acquisition and demolition cost required for the sewer capacity relief
project.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF ATLANTA; as follows:

SECTION 1: That the 2004 (2001 Water and Wastewater Bond Fund) Budget be and is
hereby amended as follows:




TRANSFER FROM APPROPRIATIONS

2J27 T11001 Water and Wastewater 2001 Bond Fund
791001 Reserve for Appropriation $2,320,000.00
Total $2,320,000.00

TRANSFER TO APPROPRIATIONS

2J27 Q38102729999 Rock & Vine Street Sewer Project

771001 Land $ 1,505,000.00

724001 Consultant and Professional Services 715,000.00

773001 Buildings $ 100,000.00
Total $2,320,000.00

SECTION 2: That all ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith be, and the
same are hereby repealed.

A tpug/opy, ADOPTED by the Council June 21, 2004
APPROVED by the Mayor June 24, 2004
w—
Deputy Clerk




RCS# 5810
6/21/04
1:50 PM

Atlanta City Council

Regular Session

CONSENT I CONSENT I PG 1-15 EXCEPT 04-0-1110 -1098
0-1100 0-1109 0-1104 R-1145 R-1144
ADOPT

YEAS: 13

NAYS: 0
ABSTENTIONS: 0
NOT VOTING: 0
EXCUSED: 0
ABSENT 2

Y Smith Y Winslow Y Shook Y Martin Y Mitchell
Y Starnes Y Archibong Y Muller Y Maddox Y Norwood
Y Young Y Fauver Y Moore B Mosley B Willis

CONSENT I



6-21-04 Council Meeting

ITEMS ADOPTED ON ITEMS ADVERSED ON
CONSENT CONSENT
1. 04-O0-1016 41. 04-R-1066
2. 04-O0-1009 42. 04-R-1067
3. 04-0O-1117 43. 04-R-1068
4. 04-0-0795 44. 04-R-1069
5. 04-0-0919 45. 04-R-1070
6. 04-0-0914 46. 04-R-1071
7. 04-0-1064 47. 04-R-1072
8. 04-0-1101 48. 04-R-1073
9. 04-0-1118 49. 04-R-1074
10. 04-O-0987 50. 04-R-1075
11. 04-0-0990 51. 04-R-1076
12. 04-O-1116 52. 04-R-1077
13. 04-0-0662 53. 04-R-1078
14. 04-0-0663 54. 04-R-1079
15. 04-0-0664 55. 04-R-1080
16. 04-0-1018 56. 04-R-1081
17. 04-O-1106 57.04-R-1082
18. 04-O-1112 58. 04-R-1083
19. 04-O-1113 59. 04-R-1084
20. 04-0-1119 60. 04-R-1085
21. 04-0-0785 61. 04-R-1086
22. 04-0-1007 62. 04-R-1087
23.04-0-1103 63. 04-R-1089
24. 04-R-1022 64. 04-R-1090
25. 04-R-1043 65. 04-R-1091
26. 04-R-1047
27. 04-R-1020
28. 04-R-1035
29. 04-R-1051
30. 04-R-1052
31. 04-R-1053
32.04-R-1111
33.04-R-1056
34.04-R-1107
35. 04-R-1088
36. 04-R-1092
37.04-R-1093
38. 04-R-1094
39. 04-R-1095
40. 04-R-1096




Commites _Cyrs A £ s FINAL COUNCIL ACTION
04- @: -1007 Date IAUWWWQ\NN AP A4 Rm:n 0 1st & 2nd Q3rd
(Do Not Write Above This Line) el e Readings
5 it Commitiee @Consent QVVote @RC Vote
AN ORDINANCE AMENDING —Dat Date CERTIFIED
THE 2004 (2001 WATER AND -= \o ,ﬂ 207} Char
WASTEWATER BOND FUND \ ANalr at
BUDGET IN THE AMOUNT OF /Vxl\, %& =
TWO MILLION THREE Action Action
HUNDRED TWENTY @uas Hold (see rev. m_amv _ Fav, Adv, Hold (see rev. side) |
THOUSAND DOLLARS Other Other
($2,320,000.00) FOR THE ROCK _
AND VINE STREETS SEWER
PROJECT ON BEHALF OF Members
THE DEPARTMENT OF
WATERSHED
MANAGEMENT; AND FOR
OTHER PURPOSES.
i Fory 2 IENE RSO IE P
R ey B e (= PG
ADOPTED BY iR TR |
Refer To Reter To m 'y
JUN 2 1 2004 Q, Do 20
. Y d
8CZO=- Committee Committee &:.. P Yy
5\.!..,
| Dal Dato MUNICIFAL CLERK
@ CONSENT REFER Chair Chair
O REGULAR REPORT REFER Action Action
Fav, Adv, Hold (see rev. side) Fav, Adv, Hold (see rev. side)
O ADVERTISE & REFER Other Other MAYOR'S ACTION
O 1st ADOPT 2nd READ & REFER
0O PERSONAL PAPER REFER Members Members
| Date Referred & =.7-,2.00Y
Referred To:  (? \Q Ul ) VF es
Date Referred
Refferred To:
Date Referred Refer To Refer To
eferred To:




